Regional Market Rate for Pine Products 
(source: FL. Land Steward Newsletters) 

105% 117% 114% 98% 102%

 Vegetation Management with Herbicides 

Herbicides are applied to create conditions consistent with the natural community 
desired conditions. Two hundred forty-four (244) acres were chemically treated in 2014 
to release planted pine stands from encroaching natural hardwood seedlings. All 
treatments occurred on either upland pine or sandhill natural communities. 

 Little River Tract Upland Pine Restoration Multi-Year Project

[...]

District staff worked closely with the harvest contractor during 
operations and no gopher tortoises or burrows were disturbed. 

4. Cultural and Historical Resources 

District lands have been reviewed for cultural and historical resources by a professional 
archaeologist. One hundred sixty nine (169) known sites were found in the Florida Master Site 
Files of the Florida Department of State. Archaeological review determined that twenty-six sites 
should be classified as significant cultural sites due to the reported description of the site in the